

## **American National Life Insurance Company of Texas**

American National Life Insurance Company of Texas One Moody Plaza Galveston, TX 77550-7999 www.AmericanNational.com

American National Life Insurance Company of Texas (ANTEX) is a wholly owned subsidiary of American National Insurance Company (American National) and operates as a specialty marketing arm of the company. ANTEX offers limited benefit health insurance products as well as a limited portfolio of life insurance products. ANTEX is licensed in all states except Maine, New Jersey, New York, and Vermont.

The financial ratings of ANTEX reflect its exceptionally strong capitalization, good asset quality and the financial strength of its parent, American National. American National offers a broad line of insurance and related financial products.

## A.M. Best Rating\* A- (Excellent)

Ratings reflect current independent opinions of the financial capacity of an insurance organization to meet the obligations of its insurance policies and contracts in accordance with their terms. They are based on comprehensive quantitative and qualitative evaluations of the company and its management strategy. The rating agencies do not provide ratings as a recommendation to purchase insurance or annuities. The ratings are not a warranty of an insurer's current or future ability to meet its contractual obligations.

Ratings may be changed, suspended, or withdrawn at any time. For the most current ratings visit A.M. Best at www.ambest.com.

\*The A.M. Best Company scale of financial strength and ability to meet obligations to policyholders is A++ and A+ (Superior); A and A-(Excellent); B++ and B+ (Very Good): B and B- (Adequate); C++ and C+ (Marginal); D (Very Vulnerable); E (Under State Supervision); F (In Liquidation); S (RatingSuspended).

> 43 Corporate Park, Suite 101, Irvine, CA 92606 Phone: (877) 877-4872 Fax: (866) 504-4872 <u>www.usbenefitsins.com</u>